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Yearwise Expenditure
District Primary Education Programme

Name of the District- Haridwar
( Rs. in thousand )

SI.
No.

Activity/ Head Unit
Cost

Year 2000-01 Year 2001-02 Year 2002-03 Year 2003-04 Year 2004-05 Total
Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

(A) (B ) (C ) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) ( J ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0 )
A l. Additional Class rooms 28.00 50 1400.00 225 6300.00 50 1400.00 125 3500.00 60 3240.00 510 15840.00

A2. New Primary Schools
1. Construction 76.40 4 305.60 6 458.40 4 305.60 32 2444.80 20 3024.00 66 6538.40
2a. Salary of Para-Teachers 8 31.00 20 45.45 28 659.00 80 6132.00 132 6867.45
2b. Addl. Salary of Head Teacher 14 72.00 46 180.00 66 534.00 66 786.00
3. Furniture/Fixture & Equip. 10 100.00 36 360.00 20 200.00 66 660.00

Total 305.60 489.40 523.05 3643.80 9890.00 14851.85

A3. Alternative Schools
(A) Shiksha Ghar.

1. Honorarium
(a) Worker 1.00 5 15.00 10 73.00 10 63.00 20 222.00 42 448.00 42 821.00
(b) Supervisor 0.00

2. Educational materials 2.35 5 11.75 3 6.75 9 21.15 5 11.75 22 51.40
3. Text Books/TLM 1.00 5 5.00 12 12.00 17 17.00
4. Contingency 0.50 10 5.00 19 9.50 42 21.00 22 35.50
5. Training(a) Induction 1.00 5 5.00 6 11.04 19 9.20 22 25.24

(b) Recurring 20 20.00 17 17.00 56 56.00 56 93.00
(B) Education Guarantee Scheme

1, Honorarium
(a) Worker 1.00 18 41.00 18 207.00 30 314.00 40 294.00 40 560.00 40 1416.00
(b) Supervisor 0.00

2. Educational materials 2.35 10 23.50 .10 23.50 11.75 25 58.75
3. Text Books/TLM 1.00 10 10.00 18 18.00 28 28.00
4. Contingency 0.50 19 9.50 29 14.50 60 30.00 40 54.00
5. Training(a) Induction 1.00 18 18.00 25.96 18 31.36 18 9.20 40 84.52

(b) Recurring 30 30.00 31 31.00 70 70.00 40 131.00
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Yearwise Expenditure
District Primary Education Programme

Name of the District- Haridwar
{ Rs. in thousand

SI.
No.

Activity/ Head Unit
Cost

Year 2000-01 Year 2001-02 Year 2002-03 Year 2003-04 Year 2004-05 Total
Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

(A) (B ) (C ) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) ( J ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0 )
(C) Duda

1. Honorarium of worker 0.00
2. Educational Equipments 0.00
3. Bal Kit/TLM 0.00
4. Training- Worker 0.00 1
5. Special Award 0.00

(D) Bridqe Cource Camp
1. Honorarium of worker 2 4.00 2 8.00 4 12.00
2.Bal Kit/TLM 2 2.20 2 2.20 4 4.40
3. Refresment (children) 2 7.20 2 7.20 4 14.40
4. Educational materials/Contigency 2 1.00 2 4.70 4 5.70
5. Training- Worker 2 0.40 2 3.00 4 3.40

(E) Maktab/Madarsas (Strengthening)
1. Honorarium

(a) Worker/Mauivi ji 1.00 2 20.00 6 72.00 16 160.00 16 252.00
(b) Supervisor 0.00

2. Educational materials 2.34 2 4.70 10 18.80 10 23.50
3. Text Books/TLM 0.00
4. Contingency 0.50 2 1.00 10 5.00 10 10.00 10 16.00
5. Training- Worker/Supervisor

(a) Induction 1.84 2 25.76 8 14.72 10 40.48
(b) Recurring 2 2.00 20 20.00 10 22.00

(F) Rishi Valley Education Centre
1. Honorarium

(a) Worker 0.00
(b) Supervisor 0.00

2. Educational Equipments 0.00
3. Educational Kit 0.00



Yearwise Expenditure
District Primary Education Programme

Name of the District- Haridwar
( Rs. in thousand )

SI.
No.

Activity/ Head Unit
Cost

Year 2000-01 Year 2001-02 Year 2002-03 Year 2003-04 Year 2004-05 Total
Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

(A) (B ) (C ) (D) (E ) (F) (G) (H) (1) ( J ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0 )
4. Training- Worker/Supervisor

(a) Induction 0.00
(b) Recurring 0.00

Total 129.25 336.21 586.51 757.22 1400.10 3209.29
A4 Salary of Programme Co-ordinator 1 294.00 1 294.00

SubTotal 1834.85 7125.61 2509.56 7901.02 14824.10 34195.14
R1. Publicity & Ext. awareness 1 10.80 1 6.21 1 13.10 1 299.00 1 329.11
Building/Mass Comminucation
R2. News Letters 1 14.80 7 70.00 8 80.00 16 164.80
R3. Const, of old Primary Schools 35 2674.00 22 1680.80 57 4354.80
R4. Toilets 130 1300.00 100 1000.00 60 900.00 290 3200.00
R5. Drinking Water 30 660.00 15 330.00 45 990.00
R6. Repair & Maintenance 51 1020.00 299 5980.00 350 7000.00
(School needing repairs and General Maint.)
R7. Salary of Additional Para-Teacher 53 1372.50 53 1192.50 328 1881.00 16728.00 328 21174.00
R8. Promoting Girls Education

a. Cluster Mobilization/Awareness 1.00 15 15.00 15 15.00 33 33.00 15 63.00
b. Trg of Elected Women of Gram Panchaya 1.20 75 90.00 75 90.00
c. WMG Training 1.20 20 30.00 20 30.00
d. MTA/PTA Training Mamta 1.20 100 120.00 100 120.00 150 180.00 619 1509.60 619 1929.60
e. Maa-Beti Mela 3.80 15 57.00 50 190.00 50 190.00 100 380.00 215 817.00
f. Meena Campaigning/Kala Jattha 1.20 63 75.00 88 105.00 46 55.20 197 235.20
g. Workshop of VEC at NPRC 3.70 15 55.50 15 55.50 22 70.50 52 181.50

RQ.Bal Mela 0.50 100 50.00 46 23.00 146 73.00 292 146.00
R10. Inovative Prg for NGOs 0.00
R11 .Gender Sensitization Programme

1. TOT 13.45 1 13.45 1 15.00 1 15.00 3 43.45
II. NPRC/BRC/Teachers Training 4.97 40 197.00 40 147.75 80 344.75

V



Name of the District- Haridwar

Yearwise Expenditure
District Primary Education Programme

( Rs. in thousand )
SI.
No.

Activity/ Head Unit
Cost

Year 2000-01 Year 2001-02 Year 2002-03 Year 2003-04 Year 2004-05 Total
Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

(A) (B) (C ) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O)
R12.PRA

1. Workshop 0.00
2. Exercise 0.00

R13.Health Checkup/Card 109000 98.30 26.40 124.70
R14. Honoraruim of

1. AEs 1 20.00 20.00 20.00 1 60.00
2. JE s 6 92.50 62 183.50 6 276.00

R15. Salary of Programme Co-ordinator 1 294.00 1 294.00
Total (R1-R23) 184.10 5719.56 3533.40 11622.30 20788.55 41847.91
Q1(A). Opening of ECCE Centres

1. Civil Works 0.00
2. TLM 5.00 22 110.00 18 90.00 125 496.95 18 90.00 50 122.50 175 909.45
3. Honorarium 0.38 22 65.00 50 187.50 125 393.25 125 562.50 175 1064.00 175 2272.25
4. Contengency 1.50 22 33.00 18 27.00 94 141.00 125 187.00 175 525.00 175 913.00
5. Training a. Inductive 50 62.40 75 90.00 50 60.00 212.40

b. Recurring 50 50.00 75 75.00 115 115.00 350 350.00 175 590.00
Total 270.40 354.50 1196.20 1014.50 2061.50 4897.10

Q1(B). ECCE with EGS
1. Civil Works 0.00
2. TLM 0.00
3. Honorarium 0.00
4. Contengency 0.00
5. Training a. Inductive 0.00

b. Recurring 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

.0 >



Yearwise Expenditure
District Primary Education Programme

Name of the District- Haridwar
( Rs. in thousand )

SI.
No.

Activity/ Head Unit
Cost

Year 2000-01 Year 2001-02 Year 2002-03 Year 2003-04 Year 2004-05 Total
Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

(A) (B) (C ) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O)
Q2. Training Programms

1. DRG Meeting 13.50 1 10.69 1 13.50 1.5 20.26 1 44.45
2. BRG  Meeting 2.85 24 68.40 24 68.40 24 68.40 36 102.60 6 307.80
3. BR G  Training 16.40 66.60 1 16.40 1 16.40 1 16.40 1 115.80
4. VEC  Training 1.14 150 172.50 299 216.05 587 422.64 619 660.96 619 1472.15
5. Resource Person Training (TOT) 34.75 8 244.29 1 20.08 1 8.46 34.75 253.50 18 561.08
6. HT Training 587 143.50 587 143.50 619 247.50 1793 534.50
7. In-service Tearcher Trg 27.50 6.00 1096.42 1254.87 1377.60 2238.60 81 5973.49
8. Para-Teacher Trg a. Inductive 1.84 53 103.31 8 14.72 46 84.64 40 579.60 328 782.27

b. Recurring 1.00 61 61.00 73 73.00 596 596.00 328 730.00
9. BRC/NPRC Co-ordinator Selection 0.00
10.BRC/NPRC Co-ordi/ABSA/SDI 33.00 1.5 44.89 1 31.30 1 33.00 2 66.00 4x12 175.19
Assesment Study 27 93.15 93.15
11. ABSA/SDITrg 0.00
12.Civil work Trg (BRC/NPRCA/EC) 7.40 6 44.40 6 31.50 12 75.90
13.Innovative Trg 1258 33.00 1 33.00
14. Visioning Workshop 2.00 42.66 251.60 619 294.26

Total 576.45 1565.55 1609.34 2251.03 5190.67 11193.04

Q3. TLM
la . School Improvement Fund 2.00 573 1146.00 577 1154.00 583 1166.00 582 1164.00 1258 2516.00 3573 7146.00
1b. School Maintenance 0.00
2. Teachers Grant 0.50 823.00 900.00 853.50 4440 2220.00 9593 4796.50
3. Free Text Books 0.07 2187.31 2307.81 2510.77 2973.60 77000 10839.09 20818.58
4. Book Bank 0.00

Total 3333.31 4284.81 4576.77 4991.10 15575.09 32761.08



Yearwise Expenditure
District Primary Education Programme

Name of the District- Haridwar
( Rs. in thousand )

SI.
No.

Activity/ Head Unit
Cost

Year 2000-01 Year 2001-02 Year 2002-03 Year 2003-04 Year 2004-05 Total
Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

(A) (B) (C ) (D) (E ) (F) (G) (H) (1) ( J ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0 )
Q4. Award to V E C  (Per Block) 0.00

Q5. Schoo l Award (Per Block) 0.00

Q5.2. School Grading 7.60 7.60

Q6. Salary of Prog. Co-ordinator 2 561.00 2 561.00
Sub Total (Q1-Q5) 4180.16 6212.46 7382.31 8256.63 23388.26 49419.82
C l. School mapping & Microplanning

1. Printing/Survey 50.00 1 24.86 1 49.96 4 198.64 1 50.00 2 100.00 1 423.46
2. Seminar & Workshop 1 65.00 1 65.00
3. Village Level Microplanning 1 90.00 1 90.00

Total 24.86 49.96 198.64 50.00 255.00 578.46
C2. Operationalising DIETs

1. Furniture & Fixture 0.00
2a. Equipements 2.00 1 50.00 1 137.87 1 150.00 1.5 350.00 1 687.87
2b. Computer/Hardware 70.00 1 70.00
2c. Consumable 1 25.00 1 25.00 1 25.00 1 75.00
3. Books 1 0.72 1 3.52 1 46.48 1 50.72
4. Honorarium/ TLM 1 20.00 1 30.00 1 50.00
5. Printing 1 89.99 1 92.90 1 30.00 1 80.00 1 292.89
6. TA 30.00 1 28.60 1 30.73 1 28.88 1 30.00 1 55.00 1 173.21
7. Maintenance 1 5.00 1 50.00 1 75.00 1 130.00
8. Workshop/Seminar/Comptrg 50.00 1 25.00 1 1 12.88 1 50.00 1 75.00 1 162.88
9. Purchase of Vehicle 375.00 1 375.00 1 375.00
10.POL 50.00 1 17.45 1 25.50 1 20.25 1 50.00 1 75.00 1 188.20
11. Action Research 50.00 1 31.05 1 50.00 1 75.00 1 156.05
12.Wages of Driver 0.09 1 4.70 1 17.34 1 15.58 1 19.60 1 47.48 1 104.70
13. Contingency 20.00 1 10.00 1 22.05 1 20.00 1 25.00 1 77.05

Total 510.75 194.28 389.98 541.08 957.48 2593.57



Yearwise Expenditure
District Primary Education Programme

Name of the District- Harldwar
( Rs. in thousand

SI.
No.

Activity/ Head Unit
Cost

Year 2000-01 Year 2001-02 Year 2002-03 Year 2003-04 Year 2004-05 Total
Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

(A) (B) (C ) (D) (E ) (F) (G ) (H) (1) ( J ) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O)
C3. B R C

1. Civil Construction 800.00 5 2574.00 5 826.00 250.00 5 3650.00
2a.Salary of Co-ordinator & Asstt. Cord. 11.00 6 600.00 6 1365.24 6 2916.00 6 2556.00 6 3564.00 6 11001.24
2b.Wages of Choukidar 0.85 5 162.00 5 162.00
3. Equipment & Furniture(Computer) 150.00 6 765.00 6 150.00 6 300.00 6 1215.00
4. TA.

a. Co-ordinator/Asstt. Co-ordinator 5.00 6 12.00 6 30.00 6 30.00 6 45.00 6 117.00
b. ABSA/SDI 5.00 6 30.00 6 30.00 6 30.00 6 45.00 6 135.00

5. Maintenance of Equip. 10.00 6 6.00 6 60.00 6 66.00
6. Maintenance of Building 20.00 5 20.00 5 100.00 5 120.00
7. Books 5.00 6 60.00 6 60.00
8. BRC Exhibition/fair (teaching aids etc) 5.00 6 30.00 6 30.00 6 60.00 6 120.00
9. Purchase of vehicle (Two Wheeler) 40.00 2 80.00 2 80.00
10.POL/Maintenance 10.00 1 4.96 1 4.96
11.Consumable 5.00 6 6.00 6 30.00 6 30.00 6 60.00 6 126.00

Total 3192.00 2221.24 3945.96 2852.00 4646.00 16857.20
C4. DPO

1. Equipment 200.00 1 148.60 1 51.44 1 200.04
2. Furniture & Fixture 120.00 1 98.23 1 16.16 1 114.39
3. Books 15.00 1 5.00 1 10.00 1 15.00
4. Purchase of Vehicle 0.00
5. Consultancy Charges 1 10.00 1 10.00
6. Salary of Staff 1562.00 1 1017.18 1 1451.17 1 1758.54 1 1766.55 1 1701.00 1 7694.44
7. Consumable 50.00 1 110.34 1 50.00 1 40.66 1 50.00 1 75.00 1 326.00
8. Telephone & Fax 40.00 1 20.50 1 16.70 1 28.56 1 35.70 1 60.00 1 161.46
9. Vehicle Maintenance & POL 100.00 1 44.73 1 76.20 1 96.36 1 100.00 1 150.00 1 467.29
lO.Maintinance of Equip. 30.00 1 18.09 1 12.20 1 50.00 1 80.29
11.TA 100.00 1 80.02 1 90.00 1 99.73 1 100.00 1 150.00 1 519.75



Yearwise Expenditure
District Primary Education Programme

Name of the District- Haridwar
Rs. in thousand )

SI.
No.

Activity/ Head Unit
Cost

Year 2000-01 Year 2001-02 Year 2002-03 Year 2003-04 Year 2004-05 Total
Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

(A) (B ) (C ) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (0 )
12.Seminar & Workshop 40.00 1 6.30 1 39.40 1 33.91 1 25.00 1 75.00 1 179.61
13.Hiring of Vehicles 25.00 1 8.30 1 2.50 1 22.08 1 25.00 1 45.00 1 102.88
14.Civil Work Supervisory Consult 1 37.40 1 37.40
15. District level Exihibition & Fair 20.00 1 9.02 1 10.00 1 30.00 1 49.02
16.Study Tours 20.00 1 20.00 1 20.0'0 1 40.00 1 80.00
17.Distt. level Conversion workshop/Mee 20.00 1 4.30 1 20.00 1 35.00 1 59.30
18. A W P  & View workshop 20.00 1 13.30 1 12.44 1 15.00 1 40.74
19. Research evaluation 20.00 1 35.00 1 35.00
20. Contingency 20.00 1 20.00 1 20.00 1 30.00 1 70.00
21. Innovative Fund 10.00 1 10.00 1 10.00
22. Rent of DPO 0.00
23. Printing 25.00 1 13.85 1 25.00 1 50.00 1 88.85
24. Others 25.00 1 25.00 1 25.00 1 50.00 1 100.00
25. State Level Survey of P.S. 1 24.02 1 24.02

Total 1576.60 1788.29 2245.14 2259.45 2596.00 10465.48
C5. MIS/Research & Evaluation

1. M IS cell Furnishing 180.00 1 179.02 1 179.02
2. EM IS/PM IS Printing & Servey 30.00 1 30.00 1 10.94 1 8.00 1 50.00 1 98.94
3. M IS Equipment 25.00 1 78.90 1 78.90
4. Computer System Training 10.00 1 5.22 1 10.00 1 40.00 1 55.22
5. Maint of Equipment 20.00 1 1.72 1 10.00 1 50.00 1 61.72
6. Exposer visits 10.00 1 10.00 1 10.00
7. Consumable 15.00 1 10.30 1 10.61 1 15.00 1 55.00 1 90.91
8. Sample Study 1 10.00 1 10.00

Total 209.02 21.24 96.45 43.00 215.00 584.71



Yearwise Expenditure
District Primary Education Programme

Name of the District- Haridwar
( Rs. in thousand

SI.
No.

Activity/ Head Unit
Cost

Year 2000-01 Year 2001-02 Year 2002-03 Year 2003-04 Year 2004-05 Total
Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

(A) (B) (C ) (D) (E) (F) (G ) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O)
C6. School Complex/(NPRC)

1. Construction 28.00 20 560.00 26 728.00 46 1288.00
2. Salary of Co-ordinator 12.00 46 768.00 46 2930.00 46 4968.00 46 8004.00 46 9936.00 26606.00
3. Equipments & Furniture 15.00 46 300.00 46 390.00 46 690.00
4. Books for Library 5.00 46 230.00 46 230.00
5. AA/ Hiring Charge 0.80 46 36.80 46 36.80 46 73.60 46 147.20
6. Contengency 1.00 46 23.00 46 46.00 46 46.00 46 46.00 46 92.00 46 253.00
7. Monthly Meetings/TA 2.00 46 92.00 46 92.00 46 92.00 46 138.00 46 414.00
8. Mela Workshop etc 1.00 46 46.00 46 46.00 46 92,00 46 184.00

Total 1351.00 4096.00 5808.80 8224.80 10331.60 29812.20
Cl. Distance Education

1. Equipments & other 200.00 0.00
2. Telephone, Fax Bills & Maintenance 100.00 1 10.00 1 10.00
3. Conferencing TA/DA 100.00 1 30.00 1 30.00
4. Video Recording & Packaging 300.00 1 10.00 1 300.00 1 310.00
5. Printing materials 50.00 1 15.00 1 60.00 1 75.00
6. Training workshop/Seminar 20.00 1 15.00 1 40.00 1 55.00

Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 40.00 440.00 480.00
C8. Integratted Education

1. Distt. level workshop 50.00 1 27.00 1 50.00 2 60.00 4 137.00
2. Block level resource support 24.50 2 35.38 3 60.00 8 162.00 13 257.38
3. Servey through VEC 0.00
4. Training of BRG  & DRG 1 10.00 1 19.85 1 29.85
5. Orientation of Teachers 1 45.00 1 45.00 1 90.00

Total 0.00 0.00 62.38 165.00 286.85 514.23
Sub Total (01-08) 6864.23 8371.01 12747.35 14175.33 19727.93 61885.85

Grand Total (A,R,Q,C) 13063.34 27428.64 26172.62 41955.28 78728.84 187348.72



Name of the District- Haridwar

Yearwise Expenditure
District Primary Education Programme

( Rs. in thousand )
SI.
No.

Activity/ Head Unit
Cost

Year 2000-01 Year 2001-02 Year 2002-03 Year 2003-04 Year 2004-05 Total
Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

(A) (B) (C ) (D) (E) (F) (G) (H) (1) (J) (K) (L) (M) (N) (O)
ACCESS 1834.85 7125.61 2509.56 7901.02 14824.10 34195.14

RETENTION 184.10 5719.56 3533.40 11622.30 20788.55 41847.91

QUALITY IMPROVEMENT 4180.16 6212.46 7382.31 8256.63 23388.26 49419.82

CAPACITY BUILDING 6864.23 8371,01 12747.35 14175.33 19727.93 61885.85

GRAND TOTAL 13063.34 27428.64 26172.62 41955.28 78728.84 187348.72
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Name of the District- Haridwar

Revised Perspective Plan
District Primary Education Programme

( Rs. in Thousand )
SI.
No.

Activity/
Heads

Approved Perspective 
Plan/ Project Target

Achievement
2000-2004

Remaining Plan for 04-05 
Against Apprved Pars. Plan

Additionality Plan for remaining 
Prog. Period

Revised Perspective 
Plan

Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

A l. Additional Class rooms 275 7700.00 450 12600.00 -4900.00 8140.00 3240.00 15840.00

A2. New Primary Schools
1. Construction 14 1069.60 46 3514.40 -2444.80 5468.80 3024.00 6538.40
2a. Salary of Para-Teachers 28 1428.40 92 735.45 692.95 132 5439.05 6132.00 6867.45
2b. Addl. Salary of Head Teacher 252.00 -252.00 66 786.00 534.00 786.00
3. Furniture/Fixture & Equip. 14 210.00 46 460.00 -250.00 450.00 200.00 660.00

Total 2708.00 4961.85 -2253.85 12143.85 9890.00 14851.85

A3. Alternative Schools
(A) Shiksha Ghar.

1. Honorarium
(a) Worker 160 1296.00 373.00 923.00 28 -475.00 448.00 821.00
(b) Supervisor 16 216.00 216.00 -216.00 0.00 0.00

2. Educational materials 40 100.00 51.40 48.60 -48.60 0.00 51.40
3. Text Books/TLM 160 254.00 17.00 237.00 -237.00 0.00 17.00
4. Contingency 160 320.00 14.50 305.50 21 -284.50 21.00 35.50
5. Training(a) Induction 44 92.40 25.24 67.16 -67.16 0.00 25.24

(b) Recurring 132 110.88 37.00 73.88 28 -17.88 56.00 93.00

(B) Education Guarantee Scheme
1. Honorarium

(a) Worker 856.00 -856.00 35 1416.00 560.00 1416.00
(b) Supervisor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2. Educational materials 58.75 -58.75 58.75 0.00 58.75
3. Text Books/TLM 28.00 -28.00 28.00 -0.00 28.00
4. Contingency 24.00 -24.00 30 54.00 30.00 54.00
5. Training(a) Induction 84.52 -84.52 84.52 0.00 84.52

(b) Recurring 61.00 -61.00 35 131.00 70.00 131.00



Name of the District- Haridwar

Revised Perspective Plan
District Primary Education Programme

( Rs. in Thousand )
SI.
No.

Activity/
Heads

Approved Perspective 
Plan/ Project Target
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Remaining Plan for 04-05 
Against Apprved Pers. Plan

Additionality Plan for remaining 
Prog. Period

Revised Perspective 
Plan

Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

(C) Duda
1 . Honorarium of worker 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Educational Equipments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. Bal Kit/TLM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Training- Worker 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Special Award 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

(D) Bridge Cource Camp
1 . Honorarium of worker 6.00 -6.00 14.00 8.00 14.00
2.Bal Kit/TLM 2.20 -2.20 4.40 2.20 4.40
3. Refresment (children) 7.20 -7.20 14.40 7.20 14.40
4. Educational materials/Contigency 1.00 -1.00 5.70 4.70 5.70
5. Training-Worker | 3.00 -3.00 6.00 3.00 6.00

(E) Maktab/Madarsas (Strenqtheninq)
1. Honorarium

(a) Worker/Mauivi ji 92.00 -92.00 10 252.00 160.00 252.00
(b) Supervisor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2. Educational materials 23.50 -23.50 23.50 0.00 23.50
3. Text Books/TLM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Contingency 6.00 -6.00 10 16.00 10.00 16.00
5. Training- Worker/Supervisor 0.00 0.00

(a) Induction 40.48 -40.48 40.48 0.00 40.48
(b) Recurring 2.00 -2.00 10 22.00 20.00 22.00

(F) Rishi Valley Education Centre
1. Honorarium

(a) Worker 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) Supervisor 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2. Educational Equipments 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. Educational Kit 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Name of the District- Haridwar

Revised Perspective Plan
District Primary Education Programme
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2000-2004

Remaining Plan for 04-05 
Against Apprved Pers. Plan

Additionality Plan for remaining 
Prog. Period

Revised Perspective 
Plan
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4. Training- Worker/Supervisor
(a) Induction 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
(b) Recurring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Programme Co-ordinator Expenses 0.00 294.00 294.00 294.00
Total 2389.28 1813.79 575.49 1118.61 1694.10 3507.89

SubTotal 12797.28 19375.64 -6578.36 21402.46 14824.10 34199.74

R1. Publicity & Ext. awareness 299 1308.00 30.11 1277.89 -978.89 299.00 329.11
Building/Mass Comminucation
R2. News Letters 5 125.00 84.80 40.20 1 39.80 80.00 164.80
R3. Const, of old Primary Schools 35 2674.00 57 4354.80 -1680.80 1680.80 0.00 4354.80
R4. Toilets 425 4250.00 230 2300.00 1950.00 -1050.00 900.00 3200.00
R5. Drinking Water 152 3344.00 45 990.00 2354.00 -2354.00 0.00 990.00
R6. Repair & Maintenance 425 8500.00 350 7000.00 1500.00 -1500.00 0.00 7000.00
(School needing repairs and General Maint.)
R7. Salary of Additional Para-Teacher 1200 27510.00 53 4446.00 23064.00 328 -6336.00 16728.00 21174.00
R8. Promoting Girls Education

a. Cluster Mobilization/Awareness 15 1250.00 30.00 1220.00 15 -1187.00 33.00 63.00

b. Trg of Elected Women of Gram Pane 2500 225.00 90.00 135.00 -135.00 0.00 90.00

c. WMG Training 30.00 -30.00 30.00 0.00 30.00

d. MTA/PTA Training Mamta 5008 450.72 420.00 30.72 639 1478.88 1509.60 1929.60

e. Maa-Beti Mela 437.00 -437.00 50 817.00 380.00 817.00

f. Meena Campaigning/ Kala Jattha 180.00 -180.00 235.20 55.20 235.20

g. Workshop of VEC at NPRC 111.00 -111.00 15 181.50 70.50 181.50

R9.Bal Mela 184 92.00 73.00 19.00 46 54.00 73.00 146.00

R10. Inovative Prg for NGOs 5 500.00 500.00 -500.00 0.00 0.00
R11 .Gender Sensitization Programme

1. TOT 28.45 -28.45 43.45 15.00 43.45
II. NPRC/BRC/Teachers Training 197.00 -197.00 344.75 147.75 344.75



Name of the District- Haridwar

Revised Perspective Plan
District Primary Education Programme

Rs. in Thousand )
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Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.
294.00Programme Co-ordinator Expen. 0.00 294.00 294.00

R12.PRA
1. Workshop 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Exercise 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

R13.Health Checkup/Card 124.70 -124.70 124.70 0.00 124.70
R14. Honoraruim of

1. AEs 33 1716.00 40.00 1676.00 -1656.00 20.00 60.00
2. JE s 92.50 -92.50 276.00 183.50 276.00

Total (R1-R23) 51944.72 21059.36 30885.36 -10096.81 20788.55 41847.91

Q1(A). Opening of ECCE Centres
1 . Civil Works 125 3500.00 3500.00 -3500.00 0.00 0.00
2. TLM/ Monitoring of Centres 125 625.00 786.95 -161.95 175 284.45 122.50 909.45
3. Honorarium 250 1687.50 1208.25 479.25 175 584.75 1064.00 2272.25
4. Contengency 125 487.50 388.00 99.50 175 425.50 525.00 913.00
5. Training a. Inductive 125 183.75 212.40 -28.65 28.65 0.00 212.40

b. Recurring 676 2912.70 240.00 2672.70 175 -2322.70 350.00 590.00
Total 9396.45 2835.60 6560.85 -4499.35 2061.50 4897.10

Q1(B). ECCE with EGS
1. Civil Works 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. TLM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
3. Honorarium 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4. Contengency 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5. Training a. Inductive 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

b. Recurring 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Total 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00



Name of the District- Haridwar

Revised Perspective Plan
District Primary Education Programme

( Rs. in Thousand )
SI.
No.

Activity/
Heads

Approved Perspective 
Plany Project Target

Achievement
2000-2004

Remaining Plan for 04-05 
Against Apprved Pers. Plan

Additionality Plan for remaining 
Prog. Period

Revised Perspective 
Plan

Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

Q2. Training Programms
1. DRG  Meeting 24.19 -24.19 2 44.45 20.26 44.45
2. B R G  Meeting 205.20 -205.20 12 307.80 102.60 307.80
3. B R G  Training 99.40 -99.40 115.80 16.40 115.80
4. V EC  Training 1615.00 811.19 803.81 299 -142.85 660.96 1472.15
5. Resource Person Training (TOT) 307.58 -307.58 561.08 253.50 561.08
6. HT Training 287.00 -287.00 534.50 247.50 534.50
7. In-service Tearcher Trg 14032.50 3734.89 10297.61 1956 -8059.01 2238.60 5973.49
8. Para-Teacher Trg a. Inductive 1103.80 202.67 901.13 -321.53 579.60 782.27

b. Recurring 3096.80 134.00 2962.80 460 -2366.80 596.00 730.00
9. BRC/NPRC Co-ordinator Selection 75.00 75.00 -75.00 0.00 0.00
10.BRC/NPRC Co-ordi/ABSA/SDI 294.40 109.19 185.21 -119.21 66.00 175.19
Trg (Capacity . Building) 0.00
11. ABSA/SDI Trg 36.96 36.96 -36.96 0.00 0.00
12.Civil work Trg (BRC/NPRCA/EC) 30.00 44.40 -14.40 45.90 31.50 75.90
13.Innovative Trg 126.00 126.00 -93.00 33.00 33.00
14. Visioning Workshop 42.66 -42.66 639 294.26 251.60 294.26
15. Salary of Programme Co-ordinator 0.00 561.00 561.00 561.00
16. Shair. of Outcomes of Mid-Term Ass. 0.00 25.65 25.65 25.65
17. Shair. of Ouncomes of Final Asst. 0,00 33.75 33.75 33.75
18. Cont. & Compre. Evoluation 0.00 33.75 33.75 33.75
Total 20410.46 6002.37 14408.09 -8656.42 5751.67 11754.04

Q3. TLM
la . School Improvement Fund 2330 4660.00 4630.00 30.00 639 2486.00 2516.00 7146.00
1b. School Maintenance 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2. Teachers Grant 9168 4584.00 2576.50 2007.50 2220 212.50 2220.00 4796.50
3. Free Text Books 15471.51 9979.49 5492.02 78227 5347.07 10839,09 20818.58
4. Book Bank 2330 699.00 699.00 -699.00 0.00 0.00
5. Programme Co-ordinator Expe. 0.00 0.00

Total 25414.51 17185.99 8228.52 7346.57 15575.09 32761.08



Name of the District- Haridwar

Revised Perspective Plan
District Primary Education Programme

Rs. in Thousand )
SI.
No.

Activity/
Heads

Approved Perspective 
Plan/ Project Target

Achievement
2000-2004

Remaining Plan for 04-05 
Against Apprved Pers. Plan

Additionality Plan for remaining 
Prog. Period

Revised Perspective 
Plan

Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

Q4. Award to V E C  (Per Block) 24 600.00 600.00 -600.00 0.00 0.00

Q5. School Award (Per Block) 24 240.00 240.00 -240.00 0.00 0.00

Q5.2. School Grading 7.60 -7.60 7.60 0.00 7.60

Sub Total (Q1-Q5) 56061.42 26031.56 30029.86 -6641.60 23388.26 49419.82

C l. School mapping & Microplanning
1. Printing/Survey 60.00 323.46 -263.46 1 363.46 100.00 423.46
2. Seminar & Workshop 72.00 72.00 1 -7.00 65.00 65.00
3. Village Level Microplanning 270.00 270.00 -180.00 90.00 90.00
4. Programme Co-ordinator Expen. 0.00 0.00

Total 402.00 323.46 78.54 176.46 255.00 578.46

C2. Operationalising DIETs
1. Furniture & Fixture 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2a. Equipements 50.00 337.87 -287.87 287.87 0.00 337.87
2b. Computer/Hardware/ LCD for Trq. 0.00 350.00 350.00 350.00
2c. Consumable 75.00 -75.00 1 145.00 70.00 145.00
3. Books 200.00 50.72 149.28 -149.28 0.00 50.72
4. Honorarium/ TLM 20.00 -20.00 50.00 30.00 50.00
5. Printing 212.89 -212.89 1 292.89 80.00 292.89
6. TA 150.00 118.21 31.79 1 23.21 55.00 173.21
7. Maintenance 60.00 55.00 5.00 1 70.00 75.00 130.00
8. Workshop/Seminar/Comptrg 260.00 87.88 172.12 1 -97.12 75.00 162.88
9. Purchase of Vehicle 350.00 375.00 -25.00 25.00 0.00 375.00
10.POL 115.00 113.20 1.80 1 73.20 75.00 188.20
11. Action Research/ Proiect Asses. 240.00 81.05 158.95 1 -83.95 75.00 156.05
12.Wages of Driver 135.00 57.22 77.78 1 -30.30 47.48 104.70
13. Contingency 52.05 -52.05 1 77.05 25.00 77.05

Total 1560.00 1636.09 -76.09 1033.57 957.48 2593.57
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Revised Perspective Plan
District Primary Education Programme

Name of the District- Haridwar
( Rs. in Thousand )

SI.
No.

Activity/
Heads

Approved Perspective 
Plan/ Project Target

Achievement
2000-2004

Remaining Plan for 04-05 
Against Apprved Pers. Plan

Additionality Plan for remaining 
Prog. Period

Revised Perspective 
Plan

Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

C3. BRC
1. Civil Construction 6 4800.00 5 3400.00 1400.00 -1150.00 250.00 3650.00

2a.Salary of Co-ordinator & Asstt. C 18 5328.00 7437.24 -2109.24 18 5673.24 3564.00 11001.24

2b.Wages of Choukidar . 0.00 6 162.00 162.00 162.00

3. Equipment & Furniture(Computer 6 1200.00 915.00 285.00 15.00 300.00 1215.00

4. TA. 0.00
a. Co-ordinator/Asstt. Co-ordinator 135.00 72.00 63.00 6 -18.00 45.00 117.00
b. ABSA/SDI 90.00 -90.00 6 135.00 45.00 135.00

5. Maintenance of Equip. 23.00 6.00 17.00 6 43.00 60.00 66.00
6. Maintenance of Building 48.00 20.00 28.00 5 72.00 100.00 120.00
7. Books 240.00 60.00 180.00 -180.00 0.00 60.00

8. B R C  Exhibition/fair (teach in g  a ids e tc ) 480.00 60.00 420.00 6 -360.00 60.00 120.00
9. Purchase of vehicle (Two Wheek 12 480.00 80.00 400.00 -400.00 0.00 80.00

10.POUMaintenance 4.96 -4.96 4.96 0.00 4.96

11.Consumable 120.00 66.00 54.00 6 6.00 60.00 126.00

Total 12854.00 12211.20 642.80 4003.20 4646.00 16857.20

C4. DPO
1. Equipment 205.00 200.04 4.96 -4.96 0.00 200.04

2. Furniture & Fixture 120.00 114.39 5.61 -5.61 0.00 114.39

3. Books 55.00 15.00 40.00 -40.00 0.00 15.00

4. Purchase of Vehicle 350.00 350.00 -350.00 0.00 0.00
5. Consultancy Charges 1412.50 1412.50 -1402.50 10.00 10.00
6. Salary of Staff 6785.00 5993.44 791.56 1 909.44 1701.00 7694.44

7. Consumable 250.00 251.00 -1.00 1 76.00 75.00 326.00

8. Telephone & Fax 200.00 101.46 98.54 1 -38.54 60.00 161.46

9. Vehicle Maintenance & POL 435.00 317.29 117.71 1 32.29 150.00 467.29

lO.Maintinance of Equip. 100.00 30.29 69.71 1 -19.71 50.00 80.29
11.TA 400.00 369.75 30.25 1 119.75 150.00 519.75



Revised Perspective Plan
District Primary Education Programme

Name of the District- Haridwar
Rs. in Thousand )

SI.
No.

Activity/
Heads

Approved Perspective 
Plan/ Project Target

Achievement
2000-2004

Remaining Plan for 04-05 
Against Apprved Pers. Plan

Additionality Plan for remaining 
Prog. Period

Revised Perspective 
Plan

Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

12.Seminar & Workshop 312.00 104.61 207.39 1 -132.39 75.00 179.61

13.Hiring of Vehicles 50.00 57.88 -7.88 1 52.88 45.00 102.88
14.Civil Work Supervisory Consult 37.40 -37.40 37.40 0.00 37.40

15. District level Exihibition & Fair 60.00 19.02 40.98 1 -10.98 30.00 49.02

16.Study Tours 135.00 40.00 95.00 1 -55.00 40.00 80.00

17.Distt. level Conversion workshop/Meetin< 200.00 24.30 175.70 1 -140.70 35.00 59.30

18. A W P & View workshop 75.00 40.74 34.26 -34.26 0.00 40.74

19. Research evaluation 400.00 400.00 1 -365.00 35.00 35.00

20. Contingency 100.00 40.00 60.00 1 -30.00 30.00 70.00

21. Innovative Fund 200.00 200.00 -190.00 10.00 10.00
22. Rent of DPO 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23. Printing 38.85 -38.85 1 88.85 50.00 88.85

24. Others 50.00 -50.00 1 100.00 50.00 100.00
25. State Level Survey of P.S. 24.02 -24.02 24.02 0.00 24.02

Total 11844.50 7869.48 3975.02 -1379.02 2596.00 10465.48

C5. MIS/Research & Evaluation
1. MIS cell Furnishing 180.00 179.02 0.98 -0.98 0.00 179.02

2. EM IS/PM IS Printing & Servey 120.00 48.94 71.06 1 -21.06 50.00 98.94

3. MIS Equipment 250.00 78.90 171.10 -171.10 0.00 78.90

4. Computer System Training 120.00 15.22 104.78 1 -64.78 40.00 55.22

5. Maint of Equipment 11.72 -11.72 1 61.72 50.00 61.72

6. Exposer visits 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
7. Consumable 200.00 35.91 164.09 1 -109.09 55.00 90.91

8. Sample Study 0.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
Total 870.00 369.71 500.29 -285.29 215.00 584.71



Revised Perspective Plan
District Primary Education Programme

Name of the District- Haridwar
( Rs. in Thousand )

SI.
No.

Activity/
Heads

Approved Perspective 
Plan/ Project Target

Achievement
2000-2004

Rennaining Plan for 04-05 
Against Apprved Pers. Plan

Additionality Plan for remaining 
Prog. Period

Revised Perspective 
Plan

Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

C6. School CompIex/(NPRC)
1 . Construction 46 1288.00 46 1288.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 1288.00
2. Salary of Co-ordinator 10428.00 16670.00 -6242.00 46 16178.00 9936.00 26606.00

3 . Equipments & Furniture 690.00 690.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 690.00
4. Books for Library 560.00 230.00 330.00 -330.00 0.00 230.00
5. A N  Hiring Charge 126.00 73.60 52.40 46 21.20 73.60 147.20
6. Contengency 161.00 -161.00 46 253.00 92.00 253.00
7. Monthly Meetings/TA 368.00 276.00 92.00 46 46.00 138.00 414.00
8. Mela Workshop etc 92.00 -92.00 46 184.00 92.00 184.00

Total 13460.00 19480.60 -6020.60 16352.20 10331.60 29812.20

C7. Distance Education
1. Equipments & other 75.00 75.00 -75.00 0.00 0.00
2. Telephone, Fax Bills & Maintenance 96.00 96.00 -86.00 10.00 10.00
3. Conferencing TA/DA 30.00 30.00 0.00 30.00 30.00
4. Video Recording & Packaging 600.00 10.00 590.00 5 -290.00 300.00 310.00

5. Printing materials 200.00 15.00 185.00 1 -125.00 60.00 75.00
6. Training workshop/Seminar 150.00 15.00 135.00 1 -95.00 40.00 55.00

Total 1151.00 40.00 1111.00 -671.00 440.00 480.00

C8. Integratted Education
1. Distt. level workshop 100.00 77.00 23.00 1 37.00 60.00 137.00

2. Block level resource support 1296.00 95.38 1200.62 2 -1038.62 162.00 257.38
3. Servey through VEC 1500.00 1500.00 -1500.00 0.00 0.00
4. Training of BR G  & DRG 48.00 10.00 38.00 -18.15 19.85 29.85

5. Orientation of Teachers 121.41 45.00 76.41 -31.41 45.00 90.00
Total 3065.41 227.38 2838.03 -2551.18 286.85 514.23
Sub Total (C1-C8) 45206.91 42157.92 3048.99 16678.94 19727.93 61885.85

Grand Total (A,R,Q,C) 166010.33 108624.48 57385.85 21342.99 78728.84 187353.32



Name of the District- Haridwar

Revised Perspective Plan 
District Primary Education Programme

( Summary )
Rs. in Thousand )

SI.
No.

Activity/
Heads

Approved Perspective 
Plan/ Project Target

Achievement
2000-2004

Remaining Plan for 04-05 
Against Apprved Pers. Plan

Additionality Plan for remaining 
Prog. Period

Revised Perspective 
Plan

Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin. Phy. Fin.

ACCESS 12797.28 19375.64 -6578.36 21402.46 14824.10 34199.74

RETENTION 51944.72 21059.36 30885.36 -10096.81 20788.55 41847.91

QUALITY IMPROVEMENT 56061.42 26031.56 30029.86 -6641.60 23388.26 49419.82

CAPACITY BUILDING 45206.91 42157.92 3048.99 16678.94 19727.93 61885.85

GRAND TOTAL 166010.33 108624.48 57385.85 21342.99 78728.84 187353.32



Summary of Revised 
Civil Work

<T»

SI.No Particular Unit Cost According Aproved Revised Perspective Remark
perc

Phy.
epective

Fin Phy. Fin.
1 Additional Room 28.00 275 7700.00 510 15840.00
2 New Primary 76.40 14 1069.60 66 6538.40
3 Reconstruction 73.40 35 2674.00 57 4354.80
4 Toilets 10.00 425 4250.00 290 3200.00
5 Drinking Water 22.00 152 3344.00 45 990.00
6 School Repair 20.00 425 8500.00 350 7000.00
7 BRC  Construction 800.00 6 4800.00 5 3650.00
8 NPRC 28.00 46 1288.00 46 1288.00
9 EC C E  Room 28.00 125 3500.00 0 0.00

Total 37125.60 42861.20



V i

Sanctioned EFC- 166676.23 
Revised EFC Cost 187605.67

Revised & Proposed Tabel

Head All Expenditure Year 2004-05 Spill Total Grand Total Remark
till 31-03-2004 Fresh

Total Expenditure 108624.48 77972.84 756.00 78728.84 187353.32
Civil Work 36697.20 7164.00 250.00 7414.00 44111.20 23.54 %
Management 7869.48 2596.00 0.00 2596.00 10465.48 5.58 %


